## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1623 OF 2009

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANMUGAM & ANR.

STATE REP. BY ING

(With office repo STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T. NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG Tamil Nadu For Respondent(s)

> Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List next week.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com